## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORG.	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Lincoln		Target	None	100.00
Lincoln		Target	None	65.07
Lincoln		Irving Community Association	Art Class	500.00
Lincoln		Choir Concert Donations	Choir Class	406.00
Lincoln		Orchestra Concert Donations	Orchestra Class	79.00
Laura MacArthur		McDonalds	None	453.15
Laura MacArthur	General Mills	Boxtops for Education	None	1,163.70
Laura MacArthur		Target	None	553.86
Laura MacArthur	Your Cause	Corporate Employee Giving Prog	None	10.00
Laura MacArthur		Various staff members	5th grad -wolf ridge	320.00
Laura MacArthur		Duluth Curling Club	5th grade - wolf ridge	200.00
Laura MacArthur		Various staff members	5th grade - wolf ridge	50.00
Laura MacArthur		Children's Discovery Museum	Kindergarten - busses	300.00
Lester Park		Lester Park Foundation	None	62.74
Lester Park		Lester Park Foundation	None	2,139.94
Homecroft		Target	None	400.00
Homecroft		Target	None	208.89
Denfeld		Joan Lancour and Kenneth Wilcox	Track	40.00
Denfeld		Melvin and Sheila Seppi Rosholt	Track	100.00
Denfeld	Mary Lou Johnson	In Memoriam - Jim Johnson	Band	200.00
Denfeld	Jim and Laurie	Knapp	Speech Team	100.00
		TOTAL		7,452.35

Resolution B-6-16-3375

June 21, 2016